
CITY OF ASTORIA 
City Council Chambers 
June 16, 2021 

CITY COUNCIL JOURNAL OF PROCEEDINGS 

A regular meeting of the Astoria Common Council was held at the above place at the hour of 12:00 pm. 

Councilors Present: Brownson, Rocka, Herman, Hilton, and Mayor Jones. 

Councilors Excused: None 

Staff Present: City Manager Estes, Community Development Director Leatherman, City Engineer Crater. The 
meeting was live streamed and recorded, and will be transcribed by ABC Transcription Services, LLC. 

CHANGES TO AGENDA 
No changes. 

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS 

Item 4(a): Sewer Video Inspection Equipment Replacement - Change Order 

At the March 1, 2021 meeting, City Council approved a contact with QUES to replace critical equipment in the 
sewer inspection van that is well beyond the end of its service life. The contract was approved for a total 
amount of $120,224. During the replacement, QUES staff noted that a cable used to connect the camera 
transporter to the inspection van was pretty worn out. The cable is used as a tether for the video inspection 
equipment and also transmits the video data back to the inspection van. It is important that this piece of 
equipment is in good condition to support the new equipment. Unfortunately, the original contract assumed 
that this cable would be reused so the cost of a replacement was not included. The additional cost to replace 
the cable has been estimated at $5,435.75. The detailed estimate is attached to this memo. The funds for this 
change order are available in the Public Works Improvement Fund. 

It is recommended that City Council authorize staff to approve a change order for the new inspection camera 
cable in the amount of $5,435.75. 

City Council Action: Motion made by Councilor Rocka, seconded by Councilor Hilton, to authorize staff to 
approve a change order for the new inspection camera cable in the amount of $5,435.75. Motion carried 
unanimously. Ayes: Councilors Brownson, Herman, Rocka, Hilton, and Mayor Jones; Nays: None. 

ADJOURNMENT 
There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 12:03 pm to convene the City Council Work 
Session. 

ATTEST: 

Finance Director 

Page 1 of 1 City Council Journal of Proceedings 
June 16, 2021 


